

Shri Shanteshwar Vidyavardhak Sangha's Phone: 08359-225118 SHRI GULABACHAND RAVAJI GANDHI ARTS, SHRI YASHAVANTARAY ANNARAY PATIL COMMERCE AND SHRI MANIKCHAND PHULACHAND DOSHI SCIENCE DEGREE COLLEGE, INDI-586209. DIST: VIJAYAPUR. (KARNATAKA)

Affiliated to Rani Channamma University, Belagavi. Re-Accredited by NAAC with 'B' Grade In 3rd Cycle.

Gmail: pplgrgindi@gmail.com

Web: www.grgyapmfdc.org

Ref: Date:

Examination committee

The examination committee in our college is headed by the Principal and Co-ordinator is looking after planning of tentative schedule of examinations. The examination process being one of the most significant aspect of the teaching-learning process. The main function of the examination committee teats smoothly. The committee plans the IA examinations taking into consideration of curricular and extracurricular activities. It helps the students to balance between academics, extracurricular and co-curricular activities. As for records are concerned the IA teats marks records are maintained in their respective departments.

Functions:

- The examination committee will prepared time table of the internal examinations schedule provide by the University.
- The examination committee is responsible for preparation, administration and conduction of internal examinations.
- Validate marks uploading internal assessment and practical marks to reach the University on time.
- To conduct meetings before examinations and record all minutes.

Examination Committee:

This is to notify that the college authority has decided to constitute EXAMINATION COMMITTEE for the academic year 2023-24.

The following persons are hereby nominated as the members of constitute EXAMINATION COMMITTEE.

Sl.No	Name	Designation	Signature
1.	Dr. S.B. Jadhav	Principal	
2.	Dr. Jayaprasad D	IQAC Coordinator	Jua L.D
3.	Dr. Shrikant Rathod	Co-Ordinator	Bio
4.	Miss. Shruti Patil	Guest Lecturer	teat
5.	Miss.Bharati Vandal	Student Rep	
6.	Miss.SameeraIndikar	Student Rep	



Shri Shanteshwar Vidyavardhak Sangha's Phone: 08359-225118 SHRI GULABACHAND RAVAJI GANDHI ARTS, SHRI YASHAVANTARAY ANNARAY PATIL COMMERCE AND SHRI MANIKCHAND PHULACHAND DOSHI SCIENCE DEGREE COLLEGE, INDI-586209. DIST: VIJAYAPUR. (KARNATAKA)

Affiliated to Rani Channamma University, Belagavi. Re-Accredited by NAAC with 'B' Grade In 3rd Cycle.

Gmail: pplgrgindi@gmail.com

Web: www.grgyapmfdc.org

Ref:

Date:

Resolution -2023-24

It has been resolved to form an examination committee for the academic year 2023-24 with following staff members.

Sl.No	Name	Designation	Signature
1.	Dr. S.B. Jadhav	Principal	
2.	Dr. Jayaprasad D	IQAC Coordinator	Jua : D
3.	Dr. Shrikant Rathod	Co-Ordinator	Dio
4.	Miss. Shruti Patil	Guest Lecturer	tent
5.	Miss.Bharati Vandal	Student Rep	
6.	Miss.SameeraIndikar	Student Rep	

IQAC Co-ordinator,

Shri Shanleshwar Vidyavardhak Sangha, Shri Gulabachand Ravaji Gandhi Arts, Shri Yashavantaray Annaray Patil Commerce and Shri Manikachand Phulachand Doshi Science Degree College, INDI-586209. Dist: Vijayapur.

586209 College Code 5225

Principal Shri Shanteshwar Vidyavardhak Sangha, Shri Gulabachand Ravaji Gandhi Arts, Shri Yashavantaray Annaray Patil Commerce and Shri Manikachand Phulachand Doshi Science Degree College, INDI-586209. Dist: Vijayapur.

Meeting

All teaching staff members are hereby informed to attend the meeting which will be held on 19-01-2023 in the staffroom for the formation of examination committee.

Sl.No.	Name of the Full-time	Name of the	Signature
	teacher	Department	
1	Shri S.B. Jadhav	Kannada	
2	Dr.A.C. Nadavinamani	Pol. Science	Alieacone
3	Dr. V.A. Korwar	History	Phones.
4	Dr. P.K. Rathod	Economics	Rec.f.
5	Dr. Surendra K.	Sociology	Sours_
6	Shri Shrishail	Kannada	Sound
7	Dr. C.S. Biradar	English	
8	Dr. Jayaprasad D.	Commerce	Jua . D
9	Shri S.U. Rathod	Hindi	Q 10
10	Shri M.R. Konade	Commerce	R. Conedo
11	Miss S.S.Patil	Computer	- Light
12	Smt. Sweta Kant	Biology	Phant
13	Miss Pankaja.Kulakarni	Maths	Ferly
14	Shri Balaram Vaddar	English	
15	Smt. Bharati. Kannolli	Comp. Sci.	
16	Shri R.G.Pujari	Commerce	
17	Shri. P Ajmani	Chemestry	Pay
18	Miss Shruti Biradar	Physics	Soiladae
19	Smt. Nashrin Walikar	Kannada	
20	Shri. Ramesh. Balamagi	P.Director	
21	Shri. A Wagmare	English	
22	Shri R.P. Inganal	Library	Rogana

Notice

All I, II and V Semester students of BA, B.Com and B.Sc. degree are hereby informed to attend Ist IA Test. Which will be conducted from 01-02-2023 per examination time-table.

Principal

Shri Shanteshwar Vidyavardhak Sangha,
Shri Gulabachand Ravaji Gandhi Arts,
Shri Yashavantaray Annaray Patil Commerce
and Shri Manikachand Phulachand Doshi
Science Degree College,
INDI-586209. Dist: Vijayapur.